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2000 NCAA Division | Ice Hockey Statistics

Individual Rankings -- Final

POINTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin
Andy McDonald, Colgate

Shawn Mansoff, Quinnipiac
Brian Herbert, Quinnipiac
Shawn Horcoff, Michigan St.
Mike Comrie, Michigan

Dany Heatley, Wisconsin

J.F. Caudron, Vermont

Chris Cerrella, Quinnipiac
John Pohl, Minnesota

Lee Goren, North Dakota

Jeff Panzer, North Dakota
Jeff Farkas, Boston College
Brad Tapper, Rensselaer
Erik Westrum, Minnesota
Brian Gionta, Boston College
Cory Larose, Maine

Jason Ulmer, North Dakota
Darryl Campbell, Colgate
Aaron Fox, Minn. St.-Mankato
Dave Gove, Western Mich.
Tyler Arnason, St. Cloud St.
Kevin Karlander, Vermont

Blake Bellefeuille, Boston College

Brian McCullough, Ferris St.
Michael Goldkind, Connecticut
Mikko Sivonen, Niagara

Rae Metz, Fairfield

Martin Paquet, Sacred Heart
Mike Isherwood, Niagara

GOALS PER GAME

Player, Team

Brad Tapper, Rensselaer
Shawn Mansoff, Quinnipiac
Brian Gionta, Boston College
Jeff Farkas, Boston College
Chris Cerrella, Quinnipiac
Lee Goren, North Dakota
Dany Heatley, Wisconsin
Andy McDonald, Colgate
Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin
Erik Westrum, Minnesota

J.F. Caudron, Vermont

Mike Fairman, Army

Adam Hall, Michigan St.

Ryan Carter, Iona

Brian Herbert, Quinnipiac
Kyle Martin, Niagara

Brian McCullough, Ferris St.
Mike Comrie, Michigan

Mark Hartigan, St. Cloud St.

CL
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SR

CL
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO

Games Goals Asst.

37
34
35
34
42
40
38
15
36
41
44
44
41
37
39
42
39
44
35
39
36
39
16
41
39
35
42
34
34
42

Games Goals

37
35
42
41
36
44
38
34
37
39
15
29
40
37
34
42
39
40
37

26
25
29
22
14
24
28
10
28
18
34
19
32
31
27
33
15
18
20
12
18
19

7
19
24
15
24
17
18
le6

31
29
33
32
28
34
28
25
26
27
10
19
26
24
22
26
24
24
22

40
33
27
32
51
35
28
12
24
41
29
44
26
20
26
23
36
39
25
38
28
30
13
32
24
27
26
23
22
33

Avg.
.84
.83
.79
.78
.78
77
.74
.74
.70
.69
.67
.66
.65
.65
.65
.62
.62
.60
.59

eoNeBoloNololeNoloNoloNoeloNoNoNoNoNoeNol

Pts.
66
58
56
54
65
59
56
22
52
59
63
63
58
51
53
56
51
57
45
50
46
49
20
51
48
42
50
40
40
49

Avg.
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.78
.71
.60
.59
.55
.48
.47
.47
.44
.44
.43
.43
.41
.38
.36
.33
.31
.30
.29
.28
.28
.26
.25
.24
.23
.20
.19
.18
.18
.17
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GOALS PER GAME (con't)
Player, Team

Sean Nolan, Colgate

Ryan Manitowich, Iona

Darren Haydar, New Hampshire
Erik Cole, Clarkson

Mikko Sivonen, Niagara
Darryl Campbell, Colgate

Dustin Kingston, Wayne St. (Mich.)

Eric Meloche, Ohio St.
Ben Guite, Maine

Olivier Gagnon, American Int'l
Roger Trudeau, Northern Mich.

ASSISTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Shawn Horcoff, Michigan St.
Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin
Jeff Panzer, North Dakota
John Pohl, Minnesota

Aaron Fox, Minn. St.-Mankato
Andy McDonald, Colgate

Mark Hallam, Iona

Brian Herbert, Quinnipiac
Cory Larose, Maine

Jason Ulmer, North Dakota
Mike Mottau, Boston College
Mike Comrie, Michigan

Matt Murley, Rensselaer
Kevin Karlander, Vermont
J.F. Caudron, Vermont

Mike Isherwood, Niagara

Blake Bellefeuille, Boston College

Dave Gove, Western Mich.

Michael Goldkind, Connecticut

Shawn Mansoff, Quinnipiac
Tyler Arnason, St. Cloud St.
Aaron Arnett, American Int'l
Andreas Moborg, Vermont
Matt Erhart, Quinnipiac
Dany Heatley, Wisconsin
Erik Nates, Iona

Dustin Whitecotton, Miami (Ohio)
Brandon Dietrich, St. Lawrence

Darryl Campbell, Colgate
Chris MacKenzie, Niagara

POWER-PLAY GOALS

Player, Team

Ben Guite, Maine

Eric Meloche, Ohio St.

Kyle Martin, Niagara

Jeff Farkas, Boston College
Andy McDonald, Colgate
Doug Sheppard, Providence
Rustyn Dolyny, Michigan St.
Mike Bishai, Western Mich.
Kevin Swider, Ferris St.
Adam Hall, Michigan St.
Brad Tapper, Rensselaer

CL
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SO
SR

CL
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
S0
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR

CL
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR

Games Goals

32
32
38
33
42
35
30
36
40
24
39

Games Asst.

19
19
22
19
24
20
17
20
22
13
21

42 51
37 40
44 44
41 41
39 38
34 33
37 35
34 32
39 36
44 39
42 37
40 35
35 29
16 13
15 12
42 33
41 32
36 28
35 27
35 27
39 30
206 20
17 13
36 27
38 28
34 25
36 26
36 26
35 25
38 27
Games PPG
40 15
36 14
42 14
41 13
34 12
38 12
41 12
35 11
39 11
40 11
37 10

.59
.59
.58
.58
.57
.57
.57
.56
.55
.54
.54

COOO0OOOCOOOOO0O

Avg.
1.21
1.08
1.00
1.00
0.97
0.97
0.95
0.94
0.92
0.89
0.88
0.88
0.83
0.81
0.80
0.79
0.78
0.78.
0.77
0.77
0.77
0.77
0.76
0.75
0.74
0.74
0.72
0.72
0.71
0.71
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POWER-PLAY GOALS (con't)
Player, Team

Erik Westrum, Minnesota

Mike Comrie, Michigan

Ben Simon, Notre Dame

Nate Miller, Minnesota

Brian Gionta, Boston College

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Player, Team

J.P. Vigier, Northern Mich.
Scott Matzka, Michigan

Shawn Mansoff, Quinnipiac
Dustin Kingston, Wayne St. (Mich.)
Jeff Blanchard, Massachusetts
Pat Leahy, Miami (Ohio)

Trent Clark, Colorado Col.
Roger Trudeau, Northern Mich.
Adam Hall, Michigan St.

Jeff Farkas, Boston College
Aaron Miskovich, Minnesota
Steve Birch, Canisius

Corey-Joe Ficek, New Hampshire
Marc Cavosie, Rensselaer

Jeff Turner, Massachusetts
Geoff Koch, Michigan

Brad Tapper, Rensselaer

Jon DiSalvatore, Providence
Brian McCullouth, Ferris St.
Erik Westrum, Minnesota

Ryan Schrick, Minn. St.-Mankato
Mike Comrie, Michigan

Blake Bellefeuille, Boston College
Chris Heron, Boston U.

Mikko Sivonen, Niagara

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Player, Team

Sean Nolan, Colgate

Brad Tapper, Rensselaer

Kyle Martin, Niagara

Lee Goren, North Dakota

Ryan Carter, Iona

Dany Heatley, Wisconsin

Adam Hall, Michigan St.

Mark Rycroft, Denver

Brian Gionta, Boston College
Corey Lucas, Canisius

Andy McDonald, Colgate

Jeff Hoggan, Neb.-Omaha
Derek Olson, Air Force

Roger Trudeau, Northern Mich.
Ben Guite, Maine

Jeff Farkas, Boston College
Tommi Degerman, Boston U.
Dan Carlson, Notre Dame

CL Games PPG
JR 39 10
SO 40 10
SR 40 10
SR 41 10
JR 42 10
CL Games SHG
SR 39 6
JR 40 6
JR 35 5
FR 30 4
SR 36 4
JR 36 4
SO 38 4
SR 39 4
SO 40 4
SR 41 4
JR 41 4
SO 25 3
JR 31 3
FR 33 3
JR 35 3
JR 36 3
JR 37 3
FR 38 3
SR 39 3
JR 39 3
SR 39 3
SO 40 3
SR 41 3
SR .. 42 3
SR 42 3
CL Games GWG
JR 32 7
JR 37 7
SR 42 7
SR 44 7
SO 37 6
FR 38 6
SO 40 6
JR 41 6
JR 42 6
SO 33 5
SR 34 5
JR 34 5
SO 39 5
SR 39 5
SR 40 5
SR 41 5
SR 42 5
JR 42 5
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SAVE PERCENTAGE

Player, Team

Joel Laing, Rensselaer

Greg Gardner, Niagara

Derek Gustafson, St. Lawrence
Ryan Miller, Michigan St.
Karl Goehring, North Dakota
Sean Weaver, Canisius

Jayme Platt, Lake Superior St.
Scott Meyer, St. Cloud St.
Tim Kelleher, Boston College
Shep Harder, Colgate

Cris Classen, Merrimack

Brian Eklund, Brown

Phil Osaer, Ferris St.

Scott Clemmensen, Boston College
Graham Melanson, Wisconsin
Ray Aho, Ohio St.

Rick DiPietro, Boston U.

Ian Burt, Cornell

Dave Stathos, Princeton

Dan Lombard, Yale

Matt Yeats, Maine

Adam Hauser, Minnesota

Boyd Ballard, Providence

Eric Pateman, Minn. St.-Mankato
Dan Ragusett, Northern Mich.
Ty Conklin, New Hampshire
Jeff Sanger, Colorado Col.
Nick Boucher, Dartmouth

Joe Blackburn, Michigan St.
Trevor Hanger, Yale

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Player, Team

Greg Gardner, Niagara

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Joel Laing, Rensselaer

Karl Goehring, North Dakota

Tim Kelleher, Boston College
Derek Gustafson, St. Lawrence
Dan Ragusett, Northern Mich.
Joe Blackburn, Michigan St.
Phil Osaer, Ferris St.

Scott Clemmensen, Boston College
Ian Burt, Cornell

Scott Meyer, St. Cloud St.

Sean Weaver, Canisius

Josh Blackburn, Michigan

Jayme Platt, Lake Superior St.
Shep Harder, Colgate

Rick DiPietro, Boston U.

Jeff Sanger, Colorado Col.

J.C. Wells, Quinnipiac

Ty Conklin, New Hampshire
Graham Melanson, Wisconsin

Tony Zasowki, Notre Dame

Matt Yeats, Maine

Cory McEachran, Alas. Anchorage
Eric Pateman, Minn. St.-Mankato

CL
SR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR

CL
SR
FR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO

Games
27
41
24
26
30
23
35
32
18
31
20
12
25
29
41
35
29
15
25
16
32
36
27
38
29
37
29
24
18
14

Games Mins.

41
26
27
30
18
24
29
18
25
29
15
32
23
22
35
31
29
29
21
37
41
31
32
16
38

GA
49
64
50
39
55
53
81
76
31
72
51
28
49
59
101
94
73
36
63
43
79
104
76
104
61
91
70
66
37
39

2503
1525
1613
1747

919
1435
1701
1025
1350
1610

918
1922
1340
1337
2025
1776
1790
1701
1163
2194
2414
1737
1821

928
2283

Shots
926
1001
781
576
752
723
1102
945
382
870
614
331
576
690
1178
1091
843
414
715
482
885
1148
831
1126
660
984
755
708
396
414

Sv.Pct.

.947
.936
.936
.932
.927
.927
.926
.920
.919
.917
. 917
. 915
.915
.914
.914
.914
.913
.913
.912
.911
.911
.909
.909
.908
.908
.908
. 907
.907
. 907
.906

Goals GAAvg.

64
39
49
55
31
50
61
37
49
59
36
76
53
53
81
12
73
70
48
91
101
74
79
42
104

1.53
1.53
.82
.89
.02
.09
.15
.17
.18
20
.35
.37
.37
.38
40
.43
.45
.47
.48
.49
.51
.56
. 60
.72
.73
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GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE (con't)
Player, Tean

Karl Mattson, Clarkson

Cris Classen, Merrimack

Dan Lombard, Yale

Trevor Hanger, Yale

Dave Stathos, Princeton

GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Player, Team

J.C. Wells, Quinnipiac

Derek Gustafson, St. Lawrence
Stephen Fabiilli, Canisius
Graham Melanson, Wisconsin
Greg Gardner, Niagara

Shep Harder, Colgate

Matt Yeats, Maine

Rick DiPietro, Boston U.

Scott Clemmensen, Boston College
Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Josh Blackburn, Michigan

Karl Goehring, North Dakota

Ty Conklin, New Hampshire
Scott Meyer, St. Cloud St.

Joel Laing, Rensselaer

Karl Mattson, Clarkson

Tim Kelleher, Boston College
Dan DiLeo, Quinnipiac

Joe Blackburn, Michigan St.

Dan Ragusett, Northern Mich.
Phil Osaer, Ferris St.

Eric Pateman, Minn. St.-Mankato
Sean Weaver, Canisius

Adam Hauser, Minnesota

Jayme Platt, Lake Superior St.
Tony Zasowski, Notre Dame

Ian Burt, Cornell

Marc Senerchia, Connecticut
Alexis Jutras—-Binet, Sacred Heart
Nolan Schaefer, Providence
Marc Carlson, Wayne St. (Mich.)

CL Games Mins.

FR
SR
SO
SR
SO

CL
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR

17
20
16
14
25

Won
15
17
10
31
29
21
20
18
19
16
14
19
22
20
17
10
10

8
11
16
13
21
11
20
18
13

8
18
14

6

6

856
1100
921
835
1340

Lost
2
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Goals GAAvg.

39
51
43
39
63

Tied
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2.73
2.78
2.80
2.80
2.82

Pct.
.842
.783
.769
.768
.756
.733
. 733
.732
.731
.729
.727
.724
. 694
. 694
.692
. 667
.656
. 654
.639
. 625
.609
. 605
.591
.583
.576
.571
.567
.561
.554
.542
.542



1999-2000 DIVISION I MEN'S ICE HOCKEY GAME HIGHS
(Final)

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

POINTS

Pts. Player, Team vs. Opponent
7 Rae Metz, Fairfield vs. HOly CroSsS..i.ii i iieeeetereennnenenesennnsn
6 Jason Ralph, Union (N.Y.) vs. Colgate....... e et .
6 Chris Bell, Mass.-Lowell vs. Connecticut..........cc.... cee e e
6 Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin vs. Neb.-Omaha...........c..ciiinio...
6 Jason Ulmer, North Dakota vs. Denver......... ce ettt ee e chee e

Goals Player, Team vs. Opponent
5 Jeff Farkas, Boston College vs. Vermont...... chee s Ceeesaaeeas
4 Greg Classen, Merrimack vs. Holy Cross.....ccevvenevncn. Ceeeeeaane
4 Jerry Gernander, Vermont vs. Boston U..................... e e e .-
4 Ben Keup, Lake Superior St. vs. Western Mich................. cereas
4 Mike Fairman, Army vs. Bentley.......covivereunn. C et ettt

4 Lloyd Marks, Sacred Heart vs. Iona.....ceceveen et cevean cheen

ASSISTS

Asst. Player, Team vs. Opponent

Kevin Karlander, Vermont vs. Boston U.......c.ctiiitiirieornenenennn
Dustin Kuk, Wisconsin vs. Minn.-Duluth......... N oo
Brian Pothier, Rensselaer vs. Union (N.Y¥.) . ueee et tereereeceonsnss ..
Chris Fattey, Holy Cross vs. Iona.......... ettt e e
Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin vs. Neb.-Omaha...........cco00un. cee e

Jason Ulmer, North Dakota vs. Wisconsin..... Cereeesean Cet s e s e
Rae Metz, Fairfield vs. HOLY CroOSS..iicuseeeeneettsassoncenenasannss
Matt Erhart, Quinnipiac vs. Bentley.......... C ettt
Erik Anderson, St. Lawrence vs. Union (N.Y.)...ciiveeevnnn creenee e
Brandon Sampair, St. Cloud St. vs. Minnesota.........ccvivevennnnn.

[SING BRGNS IS ) oo v n

GOALIE SAVES
Saves Player, Team vs. Opponent

77 Rick DiPietro, Boston U. vS. St. LAWILENCE. ..t it et evocrscceansones
72 Derek Gustafson, St. Lawrence vs. Boston U........iiiiiiiinennnnn.
58 Marc Carlson, Wayne St. (Mich.) vs. Findlay......ciciiiininnunnann
58 Sean Weaver, Canisius vsS. QUINNIPIAC. . ettt rentecrosenconnennses
58 Scott Prekaski, Rensselaer vs. Cornell.......cvveinnee. ci et e senn e e
58 Sean Weaver, Canisius vs. Niagara....... t et et ee e ee e e
56 Matt Smith, Holy Cross vs. Niagara........ e e re et e e
56 Brandon Snee, Union (N.Y.) vS. St. LaWrenCe....cceveeeereena ceere e
55 Brandon Snee, Union (N.Y.) vs. Cornell.......coev... et e e
54 Corey Winer, Army vs. Massachusetts........ ..ottt nennnnn
54 Joel Laing, Rensselaer vs. ClarkSON.....veetiieeencnarsssnencnnennns

Date
«+.. February 11
..... November 5
.... November 26
.... December 27
....... March 12

Date
.... December 30
+e... October 15
..... October 23
+s... October 30
+e... NOvember 6

.+... January 21

Date
..... October 23
..... October 23
«:.... October 23
.... November 19
.+.. December 27

«.... January 15
.... February 11
ceces e March 3
+eese.. March 10
....... March 18

Date
....... March 26

....... March 26
..... October 23
..... January 22
«+.. February 19

.... February 22

«+... January 11
....... March 11

..... November 6
..... October 29

.... February 25
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2000 NCAA Division | Ice Hockey Statistics

Team Rankings -- Final

SCORING OFFENSE
Team
Quinnipiac
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Boston College
Niagara
Michigan

St. Cloud St.
Maine

Colgate
Connecticut
Minnesota
Boston U.

St. Lawrence
Iona

Air Force
Michigan St.
Rensselaer
Northern Mich.
Ferris St.
Cornell
Colorado Col.
Minn. St.-Mankato
Canisius
Denver

New Hampshire
Army

Clarkson
Vermont
Bowling Green
Wayne St. (Mich.)

SCORING DEFENSE
Team )
Niagara
Michigan St.
Boston College
North Dakota
Northern Mich.
Rensselaer
Michigan

St. Lawrence
St. Cloud St.
Lake Superior St.
Colorado Col.
Ferris St.
Quinnipiac
Maine

Colgate
Wisconsin
Cornell
Canisius

New Hampshire

Games
42
42
42
44
39
37
41
37
40
36
39
39
306
40
35
41
32
35
38

Goals
195
192
166
165
165
161
156
151
132
133
148
150
130
126
131
141
123
129
127
104
126
126
113
132
122
102
111

53
115
93

Goals
65
76
92
97
86
85

104
94
103
94
102
102
95
106
93
109
86
95
105
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.42
.36
.05
.93
.93
.93
.90
.78
17
.69
.61
.57
.51
.41
.36
.36
.32
.31
.26
.25
.23
.23
.23
.22
.21
.19
.17
.12
11
.10

.55
.81
.19
.20
.21
.30
.54
.54
.58
.61
.62
.62
.64
.65
.66
.66
.69
.11
.76
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SCORING DEFENSE (con't)

Team Games W-L-T Goals Avg
Boston U. 42 25-10-7 118 2.81
Yale 30 9-16-5 85 2.83
Notre Dame 42 16-18-8 119 2.83
Alas. Anchorage 36 15-18-3 104 2.89
Massachusetts 36 11-20-5 106 2.94
Army 32 13-17-2 95 2.97
Ohio St. 36 13-19-4 108 3.00
Minn. St.-Mankato 39 21-14-4 117 3.00
Sacred Heart 34 16-15-3 104 3.06
Bowling Green 37 17-19-1 114 3.08
Harvard 30 11-17-2 95 3.17
SCORING MARGIN own Opp .
Team Games Goals Avg. Goals
Quinnipiac 36 195 5.42 95
Niagara 42 165 3.93 65
North Dakota 44 192 4.36 97
Boston College 42 165 3.93 92
Michigan St. 42 141 3.36 76
Michigan 41 161 3.93 104
Wisconsin 41 166 4.05 109
St. Cloud St. 40 156 3.90 103
Maine 40 151 3.78 106
Colgate 35 132 3.77 93
Northern Mich. 39 129 3.31 86
Rensselaer 37 123 3.32 85
St. Lawrence 37 130 3.51 94
Boston U. 42 150 3.57 118
Ferris St. 39 127 3.26 102
Colorado Col. 39 126 3.23 102
Cornell 32 104 3.25 86
Canisius 35 113 3.23 95
Connecticut 36 133 3.69 116
New Hampshire 38 122 3.21 105
Minnesota 41 148 3.61 133
Minn. St.-Mankato 39 126 3.23 117
Army 32 102 3.19 95
Air Force 39 131 3.36 125
Lake Superior St. 36 96 2.67 94
Bowling Green 37 115 3.11 114
Sacred Heart 34 104 3.06 104
WINNING PERCENTAGE .

Team Won Lost Tied Pct.
Quinnipiac 27 6 3 .792
Wisconsin 31 9 1 .768
Niagara 30 8 4 .762
North Dakota 31 8 5 .761
St. Lawrence 27 8 2 .157
Maine 27 8 5 .738
Colgate 24 9 2 .714
Michigan 217 10 4 . 707
Boston College 29 12 1 .702
Michigan St. 27 11 4 .690
New Hampshire 23 9 6 .684
Boston U. 25 10 7 .679
Canisius 21 10 4 . 657
Rensselaer 22 13 2 . 622

Avg.

WWNWNDNDWWNWNNNNNNNNDNDNNNDNMNMDNOMENDNDEFEN

.64
.55
.20
.19
.81
.54
.66
.58
.65
.66
.21
.30
.54
.81
.62
.62
.69
.71
.22
.76
.24
.00
.97
.21
.61
.08
.06
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Margin
.78
.38
.16
.74
.55
.39
.39
.33
.13
.11
.10
.03
.97
.76
.64
.62
.56
.51
.47
.45
.37
.23
.22
.15
.06
.03
.00
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WINNING PERCENTAGE (con't)

Team Won
Northern Mich. 22
St. Cloud St. 23
Minn. St.-Mankato 21
Ferris St. 21
Connecticut 19
Cornell 16
Clarkson 17
Lake Superior St. 18
Sacred Heart 16
Air Force 19
Minnesota 20
Colorado Col. 18
Providence 18
Iona 17
POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE

Team PPG
Niagara 50
Minnesota 56
Colgate 50
Quinnipiac 49
North Dakota 44
Michigan St. 56
St. Lawrence 40
Sacred Heart 27
Wisconsin 36
Connecticut 30
Air Force 39
St. Cloud St. 44
Fairfield 33
Boston College 44
Maine 49
Denver 40
Boston U. 48
Rensselaer 33
Colorado Col. 38
Michigan 57
Clarkson 33
Princeton 33
Alas. Fairbanks 33
Vermont 18
Holy Cross 28
Western Mich. 44
Ferris St. 44
Notre Dame 43
Northern Mich. 38
Minn.-Duluth 34

PENALTY-KILLING PERCENTAGE

Team PPG
Boston College 27
Niagara 20
Michigan St. 27
Lake Superior St. 31
St. Lawrence 23
St. Cloud St. 26
Alas. Anchorage 14
Providence 30

Lost
13
14
14
16
16
14
15
16
15
18
19
18
18
17

PPA
180
205
194
204
187
245
179
123
166
139
182
206
160
217
242
198
238
166
192
291
170
174
179

98
153
241
250
245
218
198

PPA
235
165
217
239
177
196
101
211

Tied
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Pct.
278
.273
.258
.240
.235
.229
.223
.220
217
.216
.214
.214
.2006
.203
.202
.202
.202
.199
.198
.196
.194
.190
.184
.184
.183
.183
.176
.176
.174
.172

Pct.
.885
.879
.876
.870
.870
.867
.861
.858

Pct.
.615
.613
.590
.564
.542
.531
.529
.528
.515
.513
.512
.500
.500
.500



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PENALTY-KILLING PERCENTAGE (con't)

Team PPG
Boston U. 31
Rensselaer 29
Colorado Col. 23
North Dakota 31
Bowling Green 36
Maine 35
Northeastern 29
Army 21
Minn. St.-Mankato 28
Quinnipiac 34
Ferris St. 34
Michigan 43
New Hampshire 27
Yale 22
Sacred Heart 29
Air Force 32
Canisius 29
Minnesota 34
Northern Mich. 40
Massachusetts 34
Notre Dame 41
Colgate 29

PPA
214
200
158
204
235
228
186
134
178
216
213
268
167
136
173
190
171
200
233
198
238
167

Pct.
.855
.855
.854
.848
.847
.846
.844
.843
.843
.843
.840
.840
.838
.838
.832
.832
.830
.830
.828
.828
.828
.826



1999-2000 DIVISION I MEN'S ICE HOCKEY GAME HIGHS

(Final)
TEAM HIGHS
SCORING
Goals Team vs. Opponent Date
13 Mass.-Lowell vs. CONNeCtiCUL ..ttt iiniieenieineeineeneesensononenennnns November 26
11 Quinnipiac vs. Failrfield. . ueeee it ittt ieeeeenensosnsonsonsoeanoeneneeenns November 12
11 Niagara vs. Findlay....ceeteinne i nnniess et soseeeanenennnoensnnnnsas January 8
11 North Dakota vs. Michigan TecCh......iitiiiiieiinntiteenaneenennnnonnnna January 29
10 Rir Force vs., Fairfield. .. it ireriininineereneneneneeeeoesnsenansennnas October 30
10 Cornell vVsS. CLlarKkSOmM. i ceeeeretoeesssoonenoeseesaonnssascnsoscsnseennnsas November 20
10 Niagara vs. Bemidji St....iiiiniii ittt iiireereeenasonseeenennonennens November 20
10 Rensselaer vs. HOLly CroSS.. ... ittt ieeinsossoessenoeeraeneennensenennss November 20
10 Army VS, SCrantom. . .iie. ittt iienenrsneuoestneesensosanannenenenns January 28
10 Colorado COLl. VS. ALY FOrCE..iuuieiuiereneesonneessnsooassoneneoneneeenna January 28
10. North Dakota vs. Minn.-Duluth....... . it iiiiiiiienennnaennnn. February 18
10 Army VS. FinAlay...veeeeiietinrieneiinesnneonsenscnscenaasasannaanennnss February 26
10 QuInnipiac vs. Bentley. .ttt ittt ittt tareeroeeeensensenesneenonnanan March 3
POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE (Min. 4 att.)
Pect. Team vs. Opponent Date
1.000 (4 of 4) North Dakota vs. Vermont .......ciiiiiiiinnninnrinnerenenennss November 27
.750 (3 of 4) Air FOrce vs. Salem St. tiiieiiieteeosonooseesonsncssennonsna December 10
.750 (3 of 4) Boston Colledge vS. VEIMONE + i vttt nencrennscaneeaneonsnannnss December 30
.750 (3 of 4) Massachusetts vs. HArvard ccviveeeeieeeeeeneeeneessenessnnenas December 30
.750 (3 of 4) Rensselaer vs. Union (N.Y.) tieerrieeeieeeneoeeeneneeenseneenea January 15
.750 (3 of 4) Army VS. SCranton «ivueeneeeesosestesnsoncseassassosssncanceneses January 28
.750 (3 of 4) North Dakota vs. Michigan TeCh ... icitireeererenoeenennneannns January 28
.750 (3 of 4) Fairfield vs. HOLY CrOSS .t iiiiinerenesononenenaennsenannnens February 11
.750 (3 of 4) Niagara vsS. Findlay e iieeetnneceeerneonesseesoncnonoonnnsnns February 12
.750 (3 of 4) Niagara vs. Neb.=0maha ... i cietienieeeeeaenneeeenoeeionnosnonnens March 2
.750 (3 of 4) Ferris St. vs. Western Mich. ...ttt niereensnossnsnnanes March 4
PENALTY-KILLING PERCENTAGE (Min. 8 att.)
Pct. Team vs. Opponent Date
1.000 (12 of 12) Michigan vs. Mass.=LoWell . ... uieteeeeeeennesnoseesesneneenss October 16
1.000 (12 of 12) Minn. St.-Mankato VS. DeNVEL v ..v.eewereeneennenessesonnceases November 13
1.000 (11 of 11) Lake Superior St. vs. Michigan ..... .ttt nreennnenennns November 19
1.000 (10 of 10) Alas. Fairbanks vs. Alas. ANChOYEQe .t cvvereeronennnnnnnnnnens October 15
1.000 (10 of 10) Air Force vS. HOLY CroOSS . ittt ivtreeereeecenrosnenossannnsnes October 23
1.000 (10 of 10) Rensselaer vs. New Hampshire ...ttt inineineneennonnnannn October 29
1.000 (10.0f 10) Providence vs. NOIrtheastern vt e et it eesonsenenesenanns November 20

CURRENT UNBEATEN STREAK: North Dakota 6 (6-0-0), Connecticut 4 (4-0-0), Ohio St. 2

(2-0-0), Vermont 2 (1-0-1).



